CITY CHAMBERLAIN. 

CITY OF NEW YORK-OFFICE OF THE CITY 
CHAMBERLAIN, October I, 1903. 

There has been turned into the City 
Treasury, under provisions of chapter 466, 
Laws of 1901, and chapter 6 thereof, title 
4, sections 196 and 198, the sum of nine 
hundred and thirty-three and 13-too dollars 
($933.13), being amount of commissions on 
court and trust funds due from this office 
for the month of September, 1903. 

JOHN H. CAMPBELL, Deputy Cham-
berlain. 

8304 	 THE CITY 

Ordered, That the following bills be approved and ordered to be paid by the Book-